

GURU RAVIDAS AYURVED UNIVERSITY PUNJAB, VPO. Kharkan, Distt. HOSHIARPUR

www.graupunjab.org

Ph. No:- 01882-282326,282445

Fax. No.:-01882-282445

E-mail:- registrargraupunjab@gmail.com

NOTICE 'CM DI YOGSHALA'

It is for information of all the candidates who have applied for the post of Supervisor (Yoga) that the list of eligible candidates has been uploaded on the website of the University. They are advised to appear for interview as per schedule given below:-

Sr. No. of the		Date	Time	Venue
candidates				
From	То			
1	55	07.10.2023	08:30 AM	Camp Office, 'CM DI YOGSHALA',
			(onwards)	Medical Sikhya Bhawan, Sector-
				69, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali), Punjab
56	110	08.10.2023	08:30 AM	Camp Office, 'CM DI YOGSHALA',
			(onwards)	Medical Sikhya Bhawan, Sector-
				69, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali), Punjab
111 &		09.10.2023	08:30 AM	Camp Office, 'CM DI YOGSHALA',
onwards			(onwards)	Medical Sikhya Bhawan, Sector-
				69, S.A.S. Nagar (Mohali), Punjab

- All the candidates will have to produce their original documents at the time of interview, otherwise candidature will be cancelled.
- All the candidates are required to submit one set of Application Proforma (in original) along with self attested photo copies of all the relevant documents including copy of Aadhar Card.
- No TA/DA will be paid for attending this interview.
- Please keep visiting University website www.graupunjab.org regularly for any updates.